

**BID
TAB**

**Converse Street Sewer
Improvement
Longmeadow, MA**

GEG Construction
Springfield, MA

Baltazar Contractors, Inc.
Ludlow, MA

Ludlow Construction, Co.
Ludlow, MA

JL Construction Corp
West Springfield, MA

ITEM		Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
151	Gravel borrow	125	cy	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$45.00	\$5,625.00
210	48" sanitary sewer manhole with invert	2	ea	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$47,000.00
210.02	Sanitary sewer manhole removed	2	ea	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
221	Frame and cover	2	ea	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
223.1	Frame and cover removed and stacked	2	ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
250.06	6" Polyvinyl chloride sanitary sewer pipe	170	lf	\$90.00	\$15,300.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$90.00	\$15,300.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00
250.12	12" PVC SDR-35 Sanitary sewer main	320	lf	\$110.00	\$35,200.00	\$125.00	\$40,000.00	\$160.00	\$51,200.00	\$250.00	\$80,000.00
250.1	8"x6" polyvinyl chloride Wye	5	ea	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
452	Bitumen for tack coat	35	ga	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$35.00	\$1,225.00
482.3	Saw cutting bituminous concrete pavement	800	lf	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$7.00	\$5,600.00
580	Granite curb removed & reset	16	lf	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00
703.1	Hot mix asphalt trench repair (2" surface)	35	tn	\$225.00	\$7,875.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$330.00	\$11,550.00
703.2	Hot mix asphalt trench repair (SBC 37)	75	tn	\$225.00	\$16,875.00	\$180.00	\$13,500.00	\$170.00	\$12,750.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00
748	Mobilization and demobilization	1	ls	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
748.1	Covid-19 Safety Standards	1	ls	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
751	Loam borrow	25	cy	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
765	seeding	125	sy	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
852	Safety signing for traffic management	1	ls	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
866.112	12" Reflectorized white line (thermoplastic)	16	lf	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$45.00	\$720.00
866.124	24" Reflectorized white line (thermoplastic)	80	lf	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$10.50	\$840.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
867.104	4" reflectorized yellow line (thermoplastic)	600	lf	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00
				LOW BID=	\$125,165.51		\$130,445.00		\$149,870.00		\$255,845.00

**BID
TAB****Converse Street Sewer
Improvement
Longmeadow, MA**MASS-WEST Construction
Granby, MA

<u>ITEM</u>		<u>Qty</u>	<u>UOM</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
151	Gravel borrow	125	cy	\$25.00	\$3,125.00
210	48" sanitary sewer manhole with invert	2	ea	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
210.02	Sanitary sewer manhole removed	2	ea	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
221	Frame and cover	2	ea	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
223.1	Frame and cover removed and stacked	2	ea	\$400.00	\$800.00
250.06	6" Polyvinyl chloride sanitary sewer pipe	170	lf	\$140.00	\$23,800.00
250.12	12" PVC SDR-35 Sanitary sewer main	320	lf	\$330.00	\$105,600.00
250.1	8"x6" polyvinyl chloride Wye	5	ea	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
452	Bitumen for tack coat	35	ga	\$20.00	\$700.00
482.3	Saw cutting bituminous concrete pavement	800	lf	\$4.00	\$3,200.00
580	Granite curb removed & reset	16	lf	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
703.1	Hot mix asphalt trench repair (2" surface)	35	tn	\$200.00	\$7,000.00
703.2	Hot mix asphalt trench repair (SBC 37)	75	tn	\$240.00	\$18,000.00
748	Mobilization and demobilization	1	ls	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
748.1	Covid-19 Safety Standards	1	ls	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
751	Loam borrow	25	cy	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
765	seeding	125	sy	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
852	Safety signing for traffic management	1	ls	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
866.112	12" ReflectORIZED white line (thermoplastic)	16	lf	\$5.00	\$80.00
866.124	24" ReflectORIZED white line (thermoplastic)	80	lf	\$11.00	\$880.00
867.104	4" reflectORIZED yellow line (thermoplastic)	600	lf	\$4.00	\$2,400.00
					\$262,235.00